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Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Home of the Nottinghamshire Outlaws

Sports Hall Grove Leisure Centre Newark  Sunday 15th Jan 2012

"T" shirts generously donated by Aviva
Athletes of the match ranking list for

Sunday 15th Jan 2012

Boys

Ranking| Score |[Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 102.49 | 460 Mark Hardwick U15b Worksop AOM Sept 11
2nd 98.42 16 James Norris Ullb Mansfield | AOMJan 12
3rd 98.42 745 Benjamin Mattison U13b Notts AOM Jan 12
4th 95.54 540 Joe Gerrard Ullb Sutton AOM Dec 11
5th 95.53 602 lain Cooper U13b Retford

Girls

Ranking| Score |[Number Athlete Age Club Notes
1st 109.16 | 448 Emily Race Ullg Worksop AOM Sept 11
2nd |103.30| 174 Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark AOM Oct 11
3rd 101.80 | 150 Chantelle Haywood Ullg Newark AOM Jan 12
4th 98.94 722 Anna Purchase U13g Notts
5th 97.80 175 Molly Ripley U13g Newark

Athletes of the Match 2011 -2012 Season

AOMJan 12 Chantelle Haywood Ullg Newark
James Norris U1l Mansfield
Benjamin Mattison U13b Notts
AOMDec 11 Joe Gerrard Ullb Sutton
Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton
AOMNov 11~ William Taylor Ullb Mansfield
Ellie Wheatley U13g Worksop
AOMOct11  Cameron Rawson Ullb Sutton
Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark
AOM Sep 11 Mark Hardwick U15b Worksop
Emily Race Ullg Worksop

Athletes of the Match 2010 -2011 Season

AOM Mar 11 Nathan Garratt Ullb Worksop
Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark
AOMJan 11 Brett Garratt U13b Worksop
Molly Ferguson Ul5g Notts
AOM Nov 10  Peter Carrington U15b Newark
Ellie Wheatley Ullg Worksop
AOMOct10 Tom Pautrat Ullb Notts
Eleanor Ripley U15g Newark
AoMsep 10 John Jessop U15b Newark
Eloise McQuaid U15g Newark

Athletes of the Match 2009 -2010 Season

AoMMar 10 Kaylan Francis Steven:U15b Notts
Rosie Purchase U13g Notts
AOMJan10 Tom Pautrat Ullb Notts
Amy Scott U15g Newark
AOMDec 09 Matthew Gregg U15b Notts
Rachel Norris U13g Mansfield
AOMNov 09 Jack Hamer Ulilb Notts
Laura Herrod Ullg Mansfield
AOMOct09  Owen Morley Ullb Sutton
Anna Davies U15G Notts

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three events and the acheivments gained are compared to
the best of the last 10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then
totalled and averaged to give a total out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events



Tl
T2

T3
T4
T5

T6

T7

T8

T9

Notts Sports hall League

GROVE LEISURE CENTRE
36 metres Sports Hall Length

Track

U11 Girls
U1l Boys

U13 Girls
U13 Boys
U15 Girls
U15 Boys

U11 Girls
U1l Boys

U9 mixed

T10 Y13 Girls
T11U13 Boys
Ti2 Y15 Girls
T13 U15 Boys

1Lap
1Lap

2 Lap
2 Lap
2 Lap
2 Lap

2 Lap
2 Lap

One Lap (non scoring)

6 Lap
6 Lap
4 Lap
4 Lap

10 Minute Interval and Raffle

Relays
T4 y11 Girls
T15U11 Boys

T18 Y15 Boys
T17 Y15 Girls

T16 U13 Boys
T19 U13 Girls

Ull (Team)

End of year Awards at the end 4.30pm (ish)

Under /Over Relay
Under /Over Relay

4x2 Lap Relay
4x2 Lap Relay

Obstacle Relay
Obstacle Relay

Obstacle Relay (Practice)

Remember

F1
F4
F7
F10
F13
F17

F2
F5
F8
F11

F14
F15
F19
F20

F3
F6
F9
F12
F16
F18

Timetable Sportshall Match 5

Sunday 15th Jan 2012

Main Events Starts @ 1.15 pm
Fun team events starts @ 1.00 pm

Field
Mansfield

U13 Girls Speed Bounce 30 sec
U13 Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec
U1l Girls Speed Bounce 20 sec
U1l Boys Speed Bounce 20 sec
U15 Girls Speed Bounce 30 sec
U15 Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec

Sutton

U15 Girls Shot (3.25 kg)
U15 Boys Shot (4 kg)

U13 Girls Shot (2.72kg)
U13 Boys Shot (3.25kg)

Newark

U1l Boys Chest Push
U1l Girls Chest Push
U15 Girls Vertical High Jump  (Extra guest event)
U15 Boys Standing Long Jump (Extra guest event)

Notts

U1l Boys Standing Triple Jump
U1l Girls Standing Triple Jump
U15 Girls Standing Long Jump
U15 Boys Standing Triple Jump
U13 Girls Standing Triple Jump
U13 Boys Standing Triple Jump

Marksmen Worksop
Time- Recorder ~ Newark
Place Recorders Retford
Set Up / Results  Worksop

No Entrance to the Sports-Hall before 12.45 pm NO FOOD OR DRINKallowed in the Sportshall



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Grove Leisure Centre Newark Table of Points awarded for each event

Sunday 15th Jan 2012 Events Recorded 36 Start 1 pm Sports Hall Match 5
1-100 101-200  201-300  601-700 301-400  501-600  401-500
Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Event
U 11 Girls Results
1Llap 2 5 6 3 0 4 7 v 1Lap
2 Lap 6 5 4 2 0 7 3 v 2Lap
Speed Bounce 20 sec 2 7 3 5 0 6 4 v Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump 2 6 4 5 0 3 7 v Standing Triple Jump
Chest Push 2 6 3 4 0 5 7 v’ Chest Push
Under /Over Relay 5 6 3 2 0 7 4 v' Under /Over Relay
Age Group Totals 19 35 23 21 0 32 32 Age Group Totals
U1l Boys Results
1Llap 0 6 3 4 0 0 7 5 v 1Lap
2Lap 6 3 5 0 0 7 4 v 2Lap
Speed Bounce 20 sec 7 0 4 0 0 7 5 v Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump 7 0 6 0 0 5 4 v Standing Triple Jump
Chest Push 4 3 5 0 0 7 6 v’ Chest Push
Under /Over Relay 7 0 4 0 0 6 5 v' Under /Over Relay
Age Group Totals 37 9 28 0 0 39 29 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
2 Lap 3 7 6 5 0 2 4 v 2Lap
6 Lap 5 7 4 2 0 3 6 v’ 6Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec 2 7 3 5 0 4 6 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 4 7 6 3 0 2 5 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (2.72kg) 2 4 7 6 0 3 5 v’ Shot (2.72kg)
Obstacle Relay 3 7 4 5 0 0 6 v’ Obstacle Relay
Age Group Totals 19 39 30 26 0 14 32 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
2 Lap 4 2 5.5 5 0 7 3 v 2Lap
6 Lap 5 3 4 0 0 7 6 v’ 6Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec 4 2 3 7 0 7 5 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 2 5 3 7 0 4 6 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (3.25kg) 3 5 6 4 0 2 7 v’ Shot (3.25kg)
Obstacle Relay 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 v’ Obstacle Relay
Age Group Totals 18 17 21.5 23 0 34 33 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
2 Lap 6 3 5 0 0 4 7 v 2Lap
4Lap 3 0 7 6 0 5 4 v’ 4Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec 2 4 3 7 0 5 6 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump 4 5 6 2 0 3 7 v Standing Long Jump
Shot (3.25 kg) 0 5 7 0 0 0 6 v’ Shot (3.25 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 v o2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 15 17 28 15 0 17 37 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
2 Lap 0 4 5 7 0 0 6 v 2Lap
4Lap 0 3 6 4 0 5 7 v’ 4Lap
Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 4 5 7 0 0 6 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump 0 3 6 4 0 7 5 v Standing Triple Jump
Shot (4 kg) 0 3 4 5 0 6 7 v’ Shot (4 kg)
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 6 0 0 0 7 v o2 Lap Relay
Age Group Totals 0 17 32 27 0 18 38 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe  Sutton  Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 108.0 134.0 162.5 112.0 0.0 154.0 201.0 Event Totals
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U 11 Girls Results

U1l Girls

Scoring race

Number
448
707
158
557
615

35

Name
Emily Race
Millie France
Katie Mackintosh
Alexandra Roe
Amber Scott
Angel Foreman

Guest Race
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422
22
150
167
59
706
419
130
162
101
166
629
544
170
401
420
515
707
181
749
541
163
454
64
12
453
512

F7

Emma Greaves
Daisy Smith

Chantelle Haywood

Danielle Newton
Rebekah Moore
Amy Edwards
Lucy Harrop
Laura Bates
Eleanor Miller
Ellie Henderson
Terren-Jay Moody
Ashleigh Smith
Alicia Grice

Tilly Owens
Charlotte Mills
Amelia Harrop
Eloise Bond
Millie France
Jessica Satterley
Jamie Bramley
Abigail Granger
Lauren Mills
Katy Phelan
Hollie-Mae Dove
Briony Lacey
Emma Gooch
Joely Ball

U1l Girls

Scoring race

Number
158
565
608
422
707

59

Guests

564
163
166
719
615
181
749

Name
Katie Mackintosh
Rebecca Johns
Megan Maiden
Emma Greaves
Millie France
Rebekah Moore

Megan Woodhouse

Lauren Mills
Terren-Jay Moody
Rebecca Newton
Amber Scott
Jessica Satterley
Jamie Bramley

1Lap

Record
Charlotte Mclenagham

Age

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Sunday 15th Jan 2012

13.00
332.31
Notts

Club
Worksop
Notts
Newark
Sutton
Retford
Mansfield

Worksop
Mansfield
Newark
Newark
Mansfield
Notts
Worksop
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Retford
Sutton
Newark
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton
Notts
Newark
Notts
Sutton
Newark
Worksop
Mansfield
Mansfield
Worksop
Sutton

AGE

sec
m/ min
Jan-09

m / min
313.04
302.10
297.93
293.88
291.89
288.00

304.23
300.00
300.00
295.89
293.88
293.88
291.89
291.89
289.93
289.93
288.00
286.09
284.21
280.52
278.71
276.92
275.16
273.42
271.70
271.70
270.00
270.00
266.67
265.03
261.82
233.51
225.00

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

Result
Sec
13.8
14.3
14.5
14.7
14.8
15.0

14.2
14.4
14.4
14.6
14.7
14.7
14.8
14.8
14.9
14.9
15.0
151
15.2
15.4
155
15.6
15.7
15.8
15.9
15.9
16.0
16.0
16.2
16.3
16.5
18.5
19.2

Speed Bounce 20 sec

Record
Sarah Willet

Age

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

61
Sutton

Club
Newark
Sutton
Retford
Worksop
Notts
Mansfield

Sutton
Newark
Newark
Notts
Retford
Newark
Notts

jumps
2004/05

Result
51
50
48
46
45
44

49
48
47
47
46
45
45

Score

PN Wb OO

Score
7

PN WA~ OO
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Sports Hall

T7

U1l Girls

Scoring race

Number
565
22
150
709
422
616

Name
Rebecca Johns
Daisy Smith

Chantelle Haywood

Millie Haw
Emma Greaves
Mollie Scott

Guests

59
167
419
564
158
169
130
101
719
706
608
166
544
420
64
401
163
181
454

F6

Rebekah Moore
Danielle Newton
Lucy Harrop

Megan Woodhouse

Katie Mackintosh
Lauren Owens
Laura Bates

Ellie Henderson
Rebecca Newton
Amy Edwards
Megan Maiden
Terren-Jay Moody
Alicia Grice
Amelia Harrop
Hollie-Mae Dove
Charlotte Mills
Lauren Mills
Jessica Satterley
Katy Phelan

U1l Girls

Scoring race

Number
448
150
629
709
557

12

Guests

615
171
130
419
749
719
167

Name
Emily Race

Chantelle Haywood

Ashleigh Smith
Millie Haw
Alexandra Roe
Briony Lacey

Amber Scott
Annabel Peach
Laura Bates
Lucy Harrop
Jamie Bramley
Rebecca Newton
Danielle Newton

2 Lap

Record 348.39 m/min

24.80

sec

J Scott Worksop 1996/97

Age

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Standing Triple Jump

Club
Sutton
Mansfield
Newark
Notts
Worksop
Retford

Mansfield
Newark
Worksop
Sutton
Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Notts
Notts
Retford
Newark
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark
Newark
Worksop

Record 6.12
R Harrild Newark 1993/94

Age

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Club
Worksop
Newark
Retford
Notts
Sutton
Mansfield

Retford
Newark
Newark
Worksop
Notts
Notts
Newark

m / min
308.57
306.38
305.30
304.23
296.91
272.56

292.88
294.88
290.91
290.91
289.93
288.96
288.00
287.04
285.15
284.21
282.35
279.61
276.92
276.92
271.70
270.85
270.00
268.32
259.46

metres

Result
Sec
28.0
28.2
28.3
28.4
29.1
31.7

29.5
29.3
29.7
29.7
29.8
29.9
30.0
30.1
30.3
30.4
30.6
30.9
31.2
31.2
31.8
31.9
32.0
32.2
33.3

Result
6.00
5.84
4.54
4.40
4.02
3.94

5.12
4.88
4.78
4.78
4.56
4.48
4.34

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hall

Score

PN Wb OO

Score

PN WA~ OO
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
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616
544
401
171
22
515
629
541
169
64
454
66

F15

Scorin

Number
448
171
564
608
707

12

Guests
706
557
565
616
169
453
170
420

66
162
35
512
541

Mollie Scott
Alicia Grice
Charlotte Mills
Annabel Peach
Daisy Smith
Eloise Bond
Ashleigh Smith
Abigail Granger
Lauren Owens
Hollie-Mae Dove
Katy Phelan
Isabel Smith

U1l Girls

g race

Name
Emily Race
Annabel Peach

Megan Woodhouse

Megan Maiden
Millie France
Briony Lacey

Amy Edwards
Alexandra Roe
Rebecca Johns
Mollie Scott
Lauren Owens
Emma Gooch
Tilly Owens
Amelia Harrop
Isabel Smith
Eleanor Miller
Angel Foreman
Joely Ball
Abigail Granger

Ullg Retford
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Newark
Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Retford
Ullg Sutton
Ullg Newark
Ullg Mansfield
Ullg Worksop
Ullg Mansfield
Chest Push
Record 7.25

Chloe Hollar Retford

Age

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg
Ullg

Club
Worksop
Newark
Sutton
Retford
Notts
Mansfield

Notts
Sutton
Sutton
Retford
Newark
Worksop
Newark
Worksop
Mansfield
Newark
Mansfield
Sutton
Sutton

44
44
44
43
41
41
41
40
40
38
33
25

metres
Fun Nov 07

Result
7.06
5.53
5.42
5.26
4.04
3.84

5.59
5.52
4.97
4.96
4.65
4.17
3.99
3.97
3.96
3.89
3.89
3.81
3.61

Score

7

PN WS~ OO

8 162 Eleanor Miller Ullg Newark 4.30
9 170 Tilly Owens Ullg Newark 4.26
10 515 Eloise Bond Ullg Sutton 3.84
11 512 Joely Ball Ullg Sutton 3.34
12 66 Isabel Smith Ullg Mansfield 3.30
13 101 Ellie Henderson Ullg Newark 3.22
14
15
15
16
17
18
T14 U1l Girls Under /Over Relay
1.13.3 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 235.74 m/min "Speed"any hall
Worksop 1996/97
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1| 557 Alexandra Roe Ullg Sutton 204.98 | 1.24.3 7
544 Alicia Grice Ullg Sutton
564 Megan Woodhouse Ullg Sutton
565 Rebecca Johns Ullg Sutton
3| 59 Rebekah Moore Ullg Mansfield| 196.14 | 1.28.1 5
35 Angel Foreman Ullg Mansfield
12 Briony Lacey Ullg Mansfield
22 Daisy Smith Ullg Mansfield
419 Lucy Harrop Ullg wWorksop | 195.25 | 1.28.5 4
4 422 Emma Greaves Ullg Worksop
420 Amelia Harrop Ullg Worksop
448 Emily Race Ullg Worksop
608 Megan Maiden Ullg Retford 187.22 | 1.32.3 2
6 616 Mollie Scott Ullg Retford
629 Ashleigh Smith Ullg Retford
615 Amber Scott Ullg Retford
130 Laura Bates Ullg Newark 199.08 | 1.26.8 6
2 166 Terren-Jay Moody Ullg Newark
171 Annabel Peach Ullg Newark
150 Chantelle Haywood Ullg Newark
707 Millie France Ullg Notts 188.03 | 1.31.9 3
5 719 Rebecca Newton Ullg Notts
706 Amy Edwards Ullg Notts
709 Millie Haw Ullg Notts
| 169 Lauren Owens Ullg Newark 182.47 | 1.34.7 0
8| 167 Danielle Newton Ullg Newark
@ | 170 Tilly owens Ullg Newark
181 Jessica Satterley Ullg Newark
. | 401 Charlotte Mills Ullg worksop | 165.83 [ 1.44.2 ( O
8| 453 Emma Gooch Ullg wWorksop
8 454 Katy Phelan Ullg Worksop
463 Callum Ward Ullb Worksop




U1l Boys Results

Sunday 15th Jan 2012

AGE
T2 Ull Bovs 1Lap
12.90 sec hall 36m only
Record 334.88 m /min "Speed"any hall
Nicholas Lynch Newark Feb 05
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score
1 540 Joe Gerrard Ullb Sutton 31079 13.9 7
2 24 Wiliam Taylor Ullb Mansfield 306.38  14.1 6
3 467 Marcus Perry Ullb Worksop 300.00 14.4 5
4 711 Harry llyk Ullb Notts 289.93 14.9 4
5 155 Jake Ludlam Ullb Newark 28421 15.2 3
6 2
7 1
Guest Race
1 16 James Norris Ullb Mansfield 30423 14.2
2 31 Matthew Brown Ullb Mansfield 30210 14.3
3 449 Oliver Beckett Ullb Worksop 30210 14.3
4 409 Aidan Needham Ullb Worksop 300.00 14.4
5 457 Kieran Hall Ullb Worksop 29189 14.8
6 527 Samuel Bradley Ullb Sutton 201.89 14.8
7 560 Brandon Williams Ullb Sutton 288.00 15.0
8 60 Bailey Griffin Ullb Mansfield 282.35 15.3
9 32 Marcus Burton Ullb Mansfield 28235 15.3
10 464 James Nadin Ullb Worksop 27871 15.5
11 463 Callum Ward Ullb Worksop 27516 15.7
12 445 Jo Dixon Ullb Worksop 27342 15.8
13 741 William Giffin Ullb Notts 27170 15.9
14 485 Oliver Oates Ullb Worksop 270.00 16.0
15 484 David Little Ullb Worksop 268.32 16.1
16 461 Casey Dickinson Ullb Worksop 23226 18.6
F10 UllBoys Speed Bounce 20 sec
Record 60 jumps
Perry Offler  Notts 2004/05
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 16 James Norris Ullb Mansfield 51 7
2 566 Cameron Rawson Ullb Sutton 51 7
3 449 Oliver Beckett Ullb Worksop 44 5
4 703 Daniel Caron Ullb Notts 41 4
5 3
6 2
7 1
Guests
1 549 Robert Lounds Ullb Sutton 48
2 463 Callum Ward Ullb Worksop 45
3 7 Joseph Hollis Ullb Mansfield 45
4 464 James Nadin Ullb Worksop 43
5 24 Wiliam Taylor Ullb Mansfield 42
6 461 Casey Dickinson Ullb Worksop 38
7 484 David Little Ullb Worksop 38
8 485 Oliver Oates Ullb Worksop 38
9 60 Bailey Griffin Ullb Mansfield 37
10 457 Kieran Hall Ullb Worksop 34
F14 U1l Boys Chest Push
Record 7.75 metres
Jack Satterley Newark 40544
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 540 Joe Gerrard Ullb Sutton 6.57 7
2 409 Aidan Needham Ullb Worksop 6.46 6
3 711 Harry llyk Ullb Notts 5.69 5
4 27 Riley Womack-Telford U11lb Mansfield 5.57 4
5 155 Jake Ludlam Ullb Newark 513 3
6 2
7 1
Guests
1 404 James Carratt Ullb Worksop 6.01
2 560 Brandon Williams Ullb Sutton 524
3 445 Jo Dixon Ullb Worksop 5.21
4 738 Alex Frith Ullb Notts 4.61
5 549 Robert Lounds Ullb Sutton 4.56
6 741 William Giffin Ullb Notts 4.52
7 461 Casey Dickinson Ullb Worksop 4.29
8 32 Marcus Burton Ullb Mansfield 3.94
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Sports Hall
T8 UllBovs 2Lap
24.80 sec hall 36m only
Record 348.39 m/min "Speed"any hall
A Braithwaite Sutton  1985/86
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score
1 566 Cameron Rawson Ullb sutton 318.82 27.1 7
2 16  James Norris Ullb Mansfield 309.68 27.9 6
3 738  Alex Frith Ullb Notts 298.96 28.9 5
4 467 Marcus Perry Ullb worksop  293.88 29.4 4
5 155 Jake Ludlam Ullb Newark 282.35 30.6 3
6 2
7 1
Guests
1 549 Robert Lounds Ullb sutton 311.91 277
2 31 Matthew Brown Ullb Mansfield 296.91 29.1
3 409 Aidan Needham Ullb worksop  291.89 29.6
4 484 David Little Ullb worksop  281.43 30.7
5 741 William Giffin Ullb Notts 269.16 321
6 449 Oliver Beckett Ullb worksop  294.88 29.3
7 703 Daniel Caron Ullb Notts 280.52 30.8
8 527 Samuel Bradley Ullb Sutton 279.61 30.9
9 485 Oliver Oates Ullb worksop  274.29 315
10 463 Callum Ward Ullb worksop  270.00 32.0
11 457 Kieran Hall Ullb worksop  284.21 30.4
12 60 Bailey Griffin Ullb Mansfield 277.81 31.10
13 464 James Nadin Ullb worksop  276.92 31.20
14 445 Jo Dixon Ullb worksop  272.56 31.70
15 32 Marcus Burton Ullb Mansfield 261.82 33.00
16
F3 Ull Boys Standing Triple Jump
Record 6.42 metres
Number Name Age Club Result
Score
1 24 Wiliam Taylor Ullb Mansfield 5.54 7
2 711 Harry llyk Ullb Notts 5.24 6
3 540 Joe Gerrard Ullb sutton 5.20 5
4 467 Marcus Perry Ullb worksop 4.98 4
5 3
6 2
7 1
1 738 Alex Frith Ullb Notts 5.18
2 27 Riley Womack-Telford U1lb Mansfield 5.28
3 703 Daniel Caron Ullb Notts 5.18
4 560 Brandon Williams Ullb sutton 4.94
5 566 Cameron Rawson Ullb sutton 4.42
6 31 Matthew Brown Ullb Mansfield 4.36
7 7  Joseph Hollis Ullb Mansfield 4.28
8 527 Samuel Bradley Ullb Sutton 4.18
9
10
T15 UllBoys Under /Over Relay
1.14.3 min/sec hall 36monly
Record 23257 m/min “Speed"any hal
Notts ~ 2003/04
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min_ Min/Sec Score
1| 16 James Norris Ullb Mansfield | 212.81 | 1.21.2 7
31 Matthew Brown Ullb Mansfield
27 Riley Womack-Telford U11lb Mansfield
24 William Taylor Ullb Mansfield
2 | 549 Robert Lounds Ullb sutton 21125 | 1.21.8 6
527 Samuel Bradley Ullb Sutton
566 Cameron Rawson Ullb sutton
540 Joe Gerrard Ullb Sutton
409 Aidan Needham Ullb worksop | 201.40 1.25.8 5
3 457 Kieran Hall Ullb worksop
449 Oliver Beckett Ullb worksop
467 Marcus Perry Ullb  worksop
741 William Giffin Ullb Notts 20023 | 1.26.3 4
4 738  Alex Frith Ullb Notts
703 Daniel Caron Ullb Notts
711 Harry llyk Ullb  Notts
3
5
| 101 Ellie Henderson Ullg Newark 20116 | 1.25.9
8| 158 Katie Mackintosh Ullg Newark
3| 155 Jake Ludlam U1lb Newark
163 Lauren Mills Ullg Newark
.| 60 Bailey Griffin Ullb Mansfield | 184.42 | 1.33.7
8| 32 Marcus Burton Ullb Mansfield
8 66 Isabel Smith Ullg Mansfield
64 Hollie-Mae Dove Ullg Mansfield
| 485 Oliver Oates Ullb worksop | 171.09 | 1.41.0
8| 404 James Carratt Ullb  Worksop
8 484 David Little Ullb worksop
464 James Nadin Ullb Worksop




U13 Girls Results Sunday 15th Jan 2012  Sports Hall

T3 U13 Girls 2Lap T10 U13 Girls 6 Lap
24.20 sec  hall36m only 1.25.4 min/sec  hall 36m only
Record 357.02 m/min "Speed"any hal Record 303.51 m/min "Speed"any hal
C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87 L Whitton Mansfield 1982/83
Scoring race Result Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m/min  Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score
1 175 Molly Ripley U13g Newark 327.27 26.4 7 1 174 Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark 276.92 1.33.6 7
2 722 AnnaPurchase U13g Notts 318.82 27.1 6 2 439 Ellie Wheatley U13g worksop 266.12 1.37.4 6
3 601 Imogen Chippindale U13g Retford 317.65 27.2 5 3 57 Bethany Williams  U13g Mansfield 26050 1.39.5 5
4 416 Chloe Hallewell U13g Worksop 306.38 28.2 4 4 718 Bethany Newton U13g Notts 25313 1424 4
5 57 Bethany Wiliams  U13g Mansfield ~ 303.16 28.5 3 5 539 Laura Elliott U13g sutton 24923 1.44.0 3
6 520 Erin Bowmar U13g Sutton 298.96 28.9 2 6 610 Hannah Richardson U13g Retford 24407 1.46.2 2
7 1 7 1
Guest Race Guests
1 174 Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark 32481 26.6 1 179 Eden Sandy U13g Newark 275.74  1.34.0
2 179 Eden Sandy U13g Newark 32239 26.8 2 406 Bethan Dennis U13g worksop 270.85 1.35.7
3 718 Bethany Newton U13g Notts 313.04 27.6 3 152 Emilia Hill U13g Newark 26530 1.37.7
4 152 Emilia Hill U13g Newark 313.04 27.6 4 416 Chloe Hallewell U13g worksop 262.35 1.38.8
5 613 Eleanor Rowing U13g Retford 310.79 27.8 5 428 Charlotte Oakes U13g worksop 25214 1.42.8
6 406 Bethan Dennis U13g Worksop 300.68 27.9 6 427 Sophie Mills U13g worksop 25092 1.43.3
7 609 Samantha Pike U13g Retford 30423 28.4 7
8 746 Abigail Burgess U13g Notts 303.16 28.5 8
9 427 Sophie Mills U13g Worksop 302.10 28.6 9
10 55 May Roberts U13g Mansfield ~ 292.88 29.5 10
11 748 Imojen Burgess U13g Notts 291.89 29.6 11
12 556 lIsobel Richardson U13g Sutton 29091 29.7 12
F1 U13 Girls Speed Bounce 30 sec F16 U13 Girls Standing Triple Jump
New Record
Record 84 jumps Record 7.02 metres
Charlotte Ripley Newark March 2011 C Jelly Mansfield 1991/92
Scoring race Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 174 Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark 85 7 1 186 Keating Walters U13g Newark 5.90 7
2 439 Ellie Wheatley U13g Worksop 78 6 2 722 AnnaPurchase U13g Notts 5.66 6
3 613 Eleanor Rowing U13g Retford 76 5 3 459 Amy Smith U13g worksop 5.52 5
4 520 Erin Bowmar U13g Sutton 73 4 4 57 Bethany Williams  U13g Mansfield 5.16 4
5 747 Ellie Burgess U13g Notts 57 3 5 613 Eleanor Rowing U13g Retford 5.00 3
6 29 Georgia Woolley U13g Mansfield 50 2 6 556 Isobel Richardson U13g sutton 4.86 2
7 1 7 1
Guests Guests
1 165 Asia Moody U13g Newark 78 1 175 Molly Ripley U13g Newark 5.62
2 175 Molly Ripley U13g Newark 77 2 65 Clarissa drury U13g Mansfield 5.60
3 152 Emilia Hill U13g Newark 72 3 718 Bethany Newton U13g Notts 5.50
4 102 Emily Mills U13g Newark 72 4 165 Asia Moody U13g Newark 5.40
5 168 Amber Owens U13g Newark 69 5 29 Georgia Woolley U13g Mansfield 5.36
6 603 Emma Dakin U13g Retford 68 6 168 Amber Owens U13g Newark 4.92
7 609 Samantha Pike U13g Retford 65 7 102 Emily Mills U13g Newark 4.82
8 179 Eden Sandy U13g Newark 64 8 520 Erin Bowmar U13g sutton 4.82
9 539 Laura Elliott U13g Sutton 61 9 747 Ellie Burgess U13g Notts 4.46
10 65 Clarissadrury U13g Mansfield 61 10 748 Imojen Burgess U13g Notts 4.08
11 176 Chloe Rowberry U13g Newark 59 11 746 Abigail Burgess U13g Notts 4.04
12 556 lIsobel Richardson U13g Sutton 56 12 176 Chloe Rowberry U13g Newark 3.62
13 748 Imojen Burgess U13g Notts 56 13
F8 U13 Girls Shot (2.72kg) T19 U13Girls Obstacle Relay
1.25.6 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 9.99 metres Record 201.87 m/min "Speed"any hal
Bethany Mitchell Sutton Reg Final 06 Chesterfield 1983/84
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1 722 Anna Purchase U13g Notts 7.69 7 2 | 427 Sophie Mills U13g worksop | 189.89 | 1.31.0 6
2 603 Emma Dakin U13g Retford 7.43 6 406 Bethan Dennis U13g worksop
3 406 Bethan Dennis U13g Worksop 6.46 5 416 Chloe Hallewell U13g worksop
4 186 Keating Walters U13g Newark 6.22 4 439 Ellie Wheatley U13g worksop
5 539 Laura Elliott U13g Sutton 5.31 3 3 | 613 Eleanor Rowing U13g Retford 185.21 | 1.33.3 5
6 55 May Roberts U13g Mansfield 3.77 2 609 Samantha Pike U13g Retford
7 1 610 Hannah Richardson U13g Retford
601 Imogen Chippindale U13g Retford
Guests 57 Bethany Williams  U13g Mansfield| 177.23 | 1.37.5 3
1 747 Ellie Burgess U13g Notts 491 5| 29 Georgia Woolley U13g Mansfield
2 459 Amy Smith U13g Worksop 4.73 65 Clarissa drury U13g Mansfield
3 746 Abigail Burgess U13g Notts 4.42 55 May Roberts U13g Mansfield
4 610 Hannah Richardson U13g Retford 3.90 174 Charlotte Ripley U13g Newark 19157 | 1.30.2 7
5 176 Chloe Rowberry U13g Newark 3.55 1 165 Asia Moody U13g Newark
6 179 Eden Sandy U13g Newark
7 175 Molly Ripley U13g Newark
8 718 Bethany Newton U13g Notts 181.89 | 1.35.0 4
9 4 746 Abigail Burgess U13g Notts
10 747 Ellie Burgess U13g Notts
11 || 722 Anna Purchase U13g Notts




U13 Boys Results

T4 U13 Bovs

Scoring race

2 Lap

Record

23.30
370.82

Sunday 15th Jan 2012

sec
m/ min

D Wardrop Ruddingtor 1985/86

Club
Sutton
Notts
Retford
Mansfield
Worksop
Newark

Sutton
Retford
Newark
Newark
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton

m / min
352.65
333.59
331.03
311.91
304.23
293.88

322.39
306.38
305.30
302.10
300.00
290.91
287.04
281.43
281.43
270.00
248.28

hall 36m only
"Speed" any hal

Result
Sec
245
25.9
26.1
27.7
28.4
29.4

26.8
28.2
28.3
28.6
28.8
29.7
30.1
30.7
30.7
32.0
34.8

Speed Bounce 30 sec

89
Sutton

Club
Retford
Sutton
Worksop
Mansfield
Notts
Newark

Sutton
Sutton
Worksop

jumps
Sept 08

Shot (3.25kQ)

11.91

metres

H Hamilton Chesterfielc 1993/94

Number Name Age
1 526 William Bradley U13b
2 745 Benjamin Mattison  U13b
3 602 lain Cooper U13b
4 15 Bailey Moulton U13b
5 413 Nathan Garratt U13b
6 180 Jack Satterley U13b
7
Guest Race
1 529 Ben Burnham U13b
2 607 Sam Maiden U13b
3 103 Josh Mills U13b
4 157 BenLynch U13b
5 555 Samuel Moakes U13b
6 505 David Allcock U13b
7 488 Daniel Little U13b
8 424 Joshua Charters U13b
9 450 Daniel Beckett U13b
10 466 James Bedford U13b
11 509 Callum Ball U13b
12
13
14
F4 U13 Boys
Record
Jack Rathbone
Scoring race
Number Name Age
1 607 Sam Maiden U13b
2 529 Ben Burnham U13b
3 488 Daniel Little U13b
4 21 Luke Silver U13b
5 721 Tom Pautrat U13b
6 157 BenLynch U13b
7
Guests
1 526 William Bradley U13b
2 505 David Allcock U13b
3 466 James Bedford U13b
4
5
6
F11 U13 Boys
Record
Scoring race
Number Name Age
1 425 Nathan Langley U13b
2 745 Benjamin Mattison  U13b
3 157 BenlLynch U13b
4 607 Sam Maiden U13b
5 28 Matthew Womack-TelU13b
6 555 Samuel Moakes U13b
7
Guests
1 602 lain Cooper U13b
2 413 Nathan Garratt U13b
3 21 Luke Silver U13b
4 180 Jack Satterley U13b
5 424 Joshua Charters U13b
6 435 Bradley Smith U13b
7 509 Callum Ball U13b
8
9
10

i
[

Club
Worksop
Notts
Newark
Retford
Mansfield
Sutton

Retford
Worksop
Mansfield
Newark
Worksop
Worksop
Sutton

Result
72
72
66
63
61
58

70
64
57

Result
8.72
7.65
7.19
6.72
5.16
5.06

6.81
6.07
5.25
5.16
4.73
4.72
2.80

Score

P NWSAOO

Score

7

PN WSO

Score

7

PN WA OO

Sports Hall

T11 Ul13 Bovs

6 Lap
1.19.9  min/sec
Record 324.41 m/min

G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98

hall 36m only

"Speed" any hal

Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
1 526 William Bradley U13b Sutton 29058 1.29.2 7
2 488 Daniel Little U13b worksop 269.16 1.36.3 6
3 15 Bailey Moulton U13b Mansfield 268.32 1.36.6 5
4 721 Tom Pautrat U13b Notts 267.22 1.37.0 4
5 103 Josh Mills U13b Newark 266.94 1.37.1 3
6 2
7 1
Guests
1 529 Ben Burnham U13b Sutton 27085 1.35.7
2 555 Samuel Moakes U13b Sutton 258.17  1.40.4
3 450 Daniel Beckett U13b worksop 247.80 1.44.6
4 424 Joshua Charters U13b worksop 24361 1.46.4
5 466 James Bedford U13b worksop 24270 1.46.8
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
F18 U13 Boys Standing Triple Jump
Record 8.05 metres
Perry Offler Uk Final Apr 07
Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 602 lain Cooper U13b Retford 6.48 7
2 413 Nathan Garratt U13b worksop 6.04 6
3 180 Jack Satterley U13b Newark 5.96 5
4 505 David Allcock U13b Sutton 5.84 4
5 721 Tom Pautrat U13b Notts 5.34 3
6 15 Bailey Moulton U13b Mansfield 5.10 2
7 1
Guests
1 745 Benjamin Mattison U13b Notts 5.88
2 103 Josh Mills U13b Newark 5.48
3 21 Luke Silver U13b Mansfield 4.92
4 509 Callum Ball U13b Sutton 4.64
5
6
Ti6 U13 Boys Obstacle Relay
1.22.8 min/sec hall 36m only
Record 208.70 m/min "Speed"any hal
Notts 1995/96
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1| 529 Ben Burnham U13b Sutton 184.81 | 1.33.5 7
505 David Allcock U13b Sutton
555 Samuel Moakes U13b Sutton
526 William Bradley U13b Sutton
2| 413 Nathan Garratt U13b Worksop | 174.19 | 1.39.2 6
466 James Bedford U13b worksop
424 Joshua Charters U13b worksop
488 Daniel Little U13b Worksop
3 5
4 4
g
>
O]




U15 Boys Results Sunday 15th Jan 2012  Sports Hall
T6 U15 Boys 2Lap T13 U15 Bovs 4 Lap
22.00 sec  hall 36monly 46.60 sec hall 36m only
Record 392.73 m/min "Speed"any hal Record 370.82 m/min "Speed"any hal
M Beaumont Newark 1997/98 M Beaumont Newark 1997/98
Scoring race Result Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score
1 627 Liam Bowers U15b Retford 360.00 24.0 7 1 460 Mark Hardwick U15b worksop 334.88 51.60 7
2 460 Mark Hardwick U15b Worksop 35851 24.1 6 2 734 Ali Elalaoui U15b Notts 322.99 53.50 6
3 724 John Searston U15b Notts 320.00 27.0 5 3 508 Matthew Allcock U15b  Sutton 304.23 56.80 5
4 197 Jake Haseldine U15b Newark 308.57 28.0 4 4 611 Luke Richardson U15b Retford 291.89 59.20 4
5 3 5 156 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark 276.04 62.60 3
6 2 6 2
7 1 7 1
Guest Race Guests
1 432 Ryan Page U15b Worksop 31418 275 1 432 Ryan Page U15b  Worksop 314.75 54.90
2 403 Thomas Carratt U15b Worksop 31079 27.8 2 412 Brett Garratt U15b worksop 311.91 55.40
3 3 197 Jake Haseldine U15b Newark 279.61 61.80
F17 U15Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec F12 U15Boys Standing Triple Jump
Record 91 jumps Record 85 metres
Peter Carrington Newark Nov 10 D Gorrill Mansfield 1992/93
Scoring race Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 611 Luke Richardson U15b Retford 79 7 1 508 Matthew Allcock U15b  Sutton 7.86 7
2 412 Brett Garratt U1l5b Worksop 78 6 2 724 John Searston U15b Notts 7.26 6
3 720 Robert Palmer U15b Notts 63 5 3 412 Brett Garratt U15b worksop 6.64 5
4 197 Jake Haseldine U15b Newark 60 4 4 611 Luke Richardson U15b Retford 5.52 4
5 3 5 156 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark 4.72 3
6 2 6 2
7 1 7 1
Guests Guests
1 432 Ryan Page U15b Worksop 70 1 734 Ali Elalaoui U15b Notts 5.96
2 2 403 Thomas Carratt U15b worksop 5.26
F5 U1l5 Boys Shot (4 kg) T18 Ul5Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.32.4  min/sec hall 36m only
Record 15.74  metres Record 374.03 m/min "Speed"any hal
T Garrett Grantham 1982/83 Mansfield 1983/84
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1 460 Mark Hardwick U15b Worksop 10.37 7 1| 412 Brett Garratt U15b worksop 34083 | 1.41.4 7
2 508 Matthew Allcock U15b Sutton 8.57 6 403 Thomas Carratt U15b worksop
3 627 Liam Bowers U15b Retford 7.44 5 432 Ryan Page U15b  Worksop
4 724 John Searston U1l5b Notts 7.30 4 460 Mark Hardwick U15b worksop
5 156 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark 5.16 3 g 627 Liam Bowers U15b Retford 33359 | 1.43.6
6 2 8 611 Luke Richardson U15b Retford
7 1 607 Sam Maiden U13b Retford
602 lain Cooper U13b  Retford
Guests 720 Robert Palmer U15b Notts 31648 | 1.49.2 6

734 Ali Elalaoui U15b Notts 6.91 2 John Searston U15b

720 Robert Palmer U15b Notts 6.25 734 Ali Elalaoui U15b Notts
403 Thomas Carratt U15b Worksop 5.37 712 Joshua llyk U15b  Notts

724 Notts

1
2
3
4 4
5
6
7




U15 Boys Results Sunday 15th Jan 2012  Sports Hall
T6 U15 Boys 2Lap T13 U15 Bovs 4 Lap
22.00 sec  hall 36monly 46.60 sec hall 36m only
Record 392.73 m/min "Speed"any hal Record 370.82 m/min "Speed"any hal
M Beaumont Newark 1997/98 M Beaumont Newark 1997/98
Scoring race Result Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score
1 627 Liam Bowers U15b Retford 360.00 24.0 7 1 460 Mark Hardwick U15b worksop 334.88 51.60 7
2 460 Mark Hardwick U15b Worksop 35851 24.1 6 2 734 Ali Elalaoui U15b Notts 322.99 53.50 6
3 724 John Searston U15b Notts 320.00 27.0 5 3 508 Matthew Allcock U15b  Sutton 304.23 56.80 5
4 197 Jake Haseldine U15b Newark 308.57 28.0 4 4 611 Luke Richardson U15b Retford 291.89 59.20 4
5 3 5 156 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark 276.04 62.60 3
6 2 6 2
7 1 7 1
Guest Race Guests
1 432 Ryan Page U15b Worksop 31418 275 1 432 Ryan Page U15b  Worksop 314.75 54.90
2 403 Thomas Carratt U15b Worksop 31079 27.8 2 412 Brett Garratt U15b worksop 311.91 55.40
3 3 197 Jake Haseldine U15b Newark 279.61 61.80
F17 U15Boys Speed Bounce 30 sec F12 U15Boys Standing Triple Jump
Record 91 jumps Record 85 metres
Peter Carrington Newark Nov 10 D Gorrill Mansfield 1992/93
Scoring race Scoring race
Number Name Age Club Result  Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 611 Luke Richardson U15b Retford 79 7 1 508 Matthew Allcock U15b  Sutton 7.86 7
2 412 Brett Garratt U1l5b Worksop 78 6 2 724 John Searston U15b Notts 7.26 6
3 720 Robert Palmer U15b Notts 63 5 3 412 Brett Garratt U15b worksop 6.64 5
4 197 Jake Haseldine U15b Newark 60 4 4 611 Luke Richardson U15b Retford 5.52 4
5 3 5 156 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark 4.72 3
6 2 6 2
7 1 7 1
Guests Guests
1 432 Ryan Page U15b Worksop 70 1 734 Ali Elalaoui U15b Notts 5.96
2 2 403 Thomas Carratt U15b worksop 5.26
F5 U1l5 Boys Shot (4 kg) T18 Ul5Boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.32.4  min/sec hall 36m only
Record 15.74  metres Record 374.03 m/min "Speed"any hal
T Garrett Grantham 1982/83 Mansfield 1983/84
Scoring race Result
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club m/min Min/Sec Score
1 460 Mark Hardwick U15b Worksop 10.37 7 1| 412 Brett Garratt U15b worksop 34083 | 1.41.4 7
2 508 Matthew Allcock U15b Sutton 8.57 6 403 Thomas Carratt U15b worksop
3 627 Liam Bowers U15b Retford 7.44 5 432 Ryan Page U15b  Worksop
4 724 John Searston U1l5b Notts 7.30 4 460 Mark Hardwick U15b worksop
5 156 Tyler Ludlam U15b Newark 5.16 3 g 627 Liam Bowers U15b Retford 33359 | 1.43.6
6 2 8 611 Luke Richardson U15b Retford
7 1 607 Sam Maiden U13b Retford
602 lain Cooper U13b  Retford
Guests 720 Robert Palmer U15b Notts 31648 | 1.49.2 6

734 Ali Elalaoui U15b Notts 6.91 2 John Searston U15b

720 Robert Palmer U15b Notts 6.25 734 Ali Elalaoui U15b Notts
403 Thomas Carratt U15b Worksop 5.37 712 Joshua llyk U15b  Notts

724 Notts

1
2
3
4 4
5
6
7




Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Overall Match and Age group scores for the Year 2011-2012
Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop
U 11 Girls Results
Sunday 25th Sept 2011 20 31 28 5 0 30 37 v
Sunday 23rd Oct 2011 8 33 28 17 0 225 29.5 v
Sunday 13th Nov 2011 15.5 30 36 18 0 28 325 v
Sunday 11th Dec 2011 20 27 34 11 0 31 33 v
Sunday 15th Jan 2012 19 35 23 21 0 32 32 v
Age Group Totals 82.5 156 149 72 0 143.5 164 Age Group Totals
U1l Boys Results
Sunday 25th Sept 2011 35 18 25 0 0 38 27 v
Sunday 23rd Oct 2011 26 10 27 0 0 38 28 v
Sunday 13th Nov 2011 32 27 25.5 0 0 38 27.5 v
Sunday 11th Dec 2011 37 20 22 0 0 39 25 v
Sunday 15th Jan 2012 37 9 28 0 0 39 29 v
Age Group Totals 167 84 127.5 0 0 192 136.5 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
Sunday 25th Sept 2011 19 42 18 24 0 16 29 v
Sunday 23rd Oct 2011 14 40 19 14 0 20 32 v
Sunday 13th Nov 2011 14 37 27 19 0 26 32 v
Sunday 11th Dec 2011 10 395 25.5 8 0 22 34 v
Sunday 15th Jan 2012 19 39 30 26 0 14 32 v
Age Group Totals 76 197.5 119.5 91 0 98 159 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
Sunday 25th Sept 2011 19 21 24 24 0 35 26 v
Sunday 23rd Oct 2011 20 17 23 15 0 36 33 v
Sunday 13th Nov 2011 18.5 28 22 15 0 32 28.5 v
Sunday 11th Dec 2011 26.5 21 27.5 8 0 34 32 v
Sunday 15th Jan 2012 18 17 21.5 23 0 34 33 v
Age Group Totals 102 104 118 85 0 171 152.5 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
Sunday 25th Sept 2011 0 11 19 15 0 23 37 v
Sunday 23rd Oct 2011 6 25 34 18 0 26 29 v
Sunday 13th Nov 2011 10 10 375 18 0 32 325 v
Sunday 11th Dec 2011 0 20 32 9 0 23 37 v
Sunday 15th Jan 2012 15 17 28 15 0 17 37 v
Age Group Totals 31 83 150.5 75 0 121 172.5 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
Sunday 25th Sept 2011 0 26 21 13 0 19 28 v
Sunday 23rd Oct 2011 12 21 26 36 0 15 28 v
Sunday 13th Nov 2011 11 25 21 19 0 28 32 v
Sunday 11th Dec 2011 15 23 37 12 0 14 28 v
Sunday 15th Jan 2012 0 17 32 27 0 18 38 v
Age Group Totals 38 112 137 107 0 94 154 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield  Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe  Sutton Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 496.5 736.5 801.5 430 0 819.5 938.5 Event Totals
Team Overall Totals
[oiicins] [ UitBoys | [UisGins | [U15Boys]
Worksop 938.5 Worksop 164.0 |Sutton 192.0 [Newark 197.5 [sutton 171.0 Jworksop 172.5|worksop 154.0
Sutton 819.5 Newark 156.0 [Mansfield 167.0 [worksop 159.0 [worksop 152.5 [INotts 150.5]Notts 137.0
Notts 801.5 Notts 149.0 Jworksop 136.5 [Notts 119.5 [Notts 118.0 [Sutton 121.0]Newark 112.0
Newark 736.5 Sutton 143.5 INotts 127.5 |Sutton 98.0 [Newark 104.0 [Newark 83.0 [Retford 107.0
Mansfield 496.5 Mansfield 82.5 [Newark 84.0 |Retford 91.0 [Mansfield 102.0 ]Retford 75.0 JSutton 94.0
Retford 430.0 Retford 72.0 JRushcliffe 0.0 [Mansfield 76.0 |Retford 85.0 |manstield 31.0 [Mansfield 38.0
Rushcliffe 0.0 Rushcliffe 0.0 |Rretford 0.0 JRushcliffe 0.0 Rushcliffe 0.0 ]Rushcliffe 0.0 JRushcliffe 0.0




Table of Scores for Athlete of the Year

Number |Name Age Club Sex | Match 1 | Match 2 | Match 3 | Match 4 | Match 5 Best of 4
460 |Mark Hardwick Ul5b [Worksop | b 91.40 91.62 95.99 98.75 102.49 388.9
24 William Taylor Ullb Mansfield| b 87.46 0.00 99.60 98.58 93.08 378.7
540 |Joe Gerrard Ullb  |[Sutton b 87.46 0.00 96.47 98.57 95.54 378.0
566 Cameron Rawson |U11b Sutton b 89.00 91.67 100.39 90.19 94.72 377.0
526 |[William Bradley Ul3b |Sutton b 85.85 89.99 96.39 93.11 92.99 372.5
508 Matthew Allcock U15b Sutton b 89.05 80.99 98.04 90.34 94.31 371.7
413 |Nathan Garratt Ul3b [Worksop | b 82.50 80.25 0.00 90.08 87.40 340.2
134 [Thomas Brown U15b Newark b 84.05 77.78 88.96 88.97 0.00 339.8
425 |Nathan Langley Ul3b [Worksop | b 80.69 0.00 89.95 93.18 0.00 263.8
702  |Matthew Caron U13b Notts b 84.70 77.52 84.21 0.00 0.00 246.4

Number |Name Age Club Sex | Match 1| Match 2| Match 3| Match 4 | Match 5 Best of 4
448 |Emily Race Ullg [Worksop | ¢ 98.11 0.00 104.28 | 102.44 | 109.16 414.0
174  |Charlotte Ripley Ul13g Newark g 88.40 93.50 101.08 65.68 103.30 386.3
150 |Chantelle Haywood [Ul1g Newark g 90.76 80.74 97.48 90.04 101.80 380.1
722 |Anna Purchase Ul3g Notts g 88.84 91.95 97.52 66.33 98.94 377.3
709  |Millie Haw Ullg Notts g 85.67 92.38 93.22 94.08 92.61 372.3
179 |Eden Sandy Ul13g Newark g 89.71 89.22 96.11 61.70 93.82 368.9
419 Lucy Harrop Ullg Worksop | ¢ 91.75 83.16 90.96 87.61 92.57 362.9
186 |Keating Walters Ul13g Newark g 91.04 83.65 94.66 90.73 0.00 360.1
406 |Bethan Dennis Ul3g [Worksop | ¢ 83.61 87.13 92.45 0.00 93.72 356.9
175 Molly Ripley Ul13g Newark g 92.93 0.00 93.38 60.72 97.80 344.8

This table works from the athlete of the match grading table created for each match, To be on the AOM grading table athletes need to complete in
three events not including a relay. Therefore a "0" on this charts does not mean the the athlete did not attend on that occasion but that they did not
compete in the required number of events. This chart only shows a selection of athletes




Nottinghamshire sports hall league 2011-2012

SPORTSHALL TROPHIES

TEAM EVENTS

U1l GIRLS
U1l BOYS
U13 GIRLS
U13 BOYS
U15 GIRLS
U15 BOYS

Overall Team

Under 15 GIRLS SHOT

Under 15 BOYS SHOT

Girl Athlete of the year

Boy Athlete of the Year

after 5 events

Worksop 164
Sutton 192
Newark 197.5
Sutton 171
Worksop 172.5
Worksop 154

Worksop  938.5

Rosie Purchase

Mark Hardwick

Emily Race

Mark Hardwick

Sunday 15th Jan 2012

points
points
points
points
points
points

points

U15G Notts

U15B Worksop

Ullg Worksop

U15b Worksop

8.76
10.61

103

97

metres

metres

% age

% age

The individual award is based on the % age gained for AOM by an Athlete during the best 4 out of five Meetings



